## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Baldwin Park		DATE: 6-26-2023
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # <u>92-2023</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>6/22/2023</u>		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM	:	
NO.	<del></del>	en Allina e
Village Attorney	\	/illage Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Resolution to pause the engineering of Baldwin Park Designs		
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION	N	
MOVED BY: Scollin	SECONDED BY:	Brunette
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	no	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>no</u>	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	No.	

## RESOLUTION TO PAUSE THE ENGINEERING OF BALDWIN PARK DESIGNS

WHEREAS, there has been consistent public interest indicating that the design plans for Baldwin Park are not favorable, and,

WHEREAS, pausing any further engineering of the designs for the Baldwin Park Project would be in the best interest of the public, and,

**WHEREAS,** funding assistance and grant submissions will continue through any pause in engineering of Baldwin Park.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Village Board of Trustees approves a pause in the engineering of Baldwin Park Designs.